IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

STATE OF UTAH v. DOUGLAS A. LOVELL

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari To the Supreme Court of Utah

Brief in Opposition to Petition for Writ of Certiorari

Edwin Wall

Counsel of Record,

Pro Bono Publico

43 East 400 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

(801) 746-0900

edwin@edwinwall.com

Counsel for Respondent

INTRODUCTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES5
QUESTION PRESENTED6
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION13
A. The Petition Offers No Conflict of Law between Circuits or Within Utah Law
Warranting Review13
B. The Petition Offers No Issue of Importance Justifying Review by the United States
Supreme Court
C. The Utah Supreme Court was Correct as a Matter of Law
CONCLUSION23
Certification of Word Count Error! Bookmark not defined.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Kimmelman v. Morrison, 477 U.S. 365 (1986)	14
State v. Baugh, 556 P.3d 35 (Utah 2024)	13
State v. Beames, 511 P.3d 1226 (Utah App. 2022)	, 15
State v. Cissel, 558 P.3d 911 (UT App. 2024)	15
State v. Corry, 558 P.3d 128 (UT App. 2024)	15
State v. Elkface, 527 P.3d 820 (UT App. 2023)	16
State v. Gourdin, 549 P.3d 685 (UT App. 2024)	15
State v. Grunwald, 478 P.3d 1 (Utah 2020)	13
State v. Hunter, 496 P.3d 119 (Utah 2021)	15
State v. Jordan, 493 P.3d 683 (Utah 2021)	14
State v. Lovell, 2024 UT 25	19
State v. McCloud, 496 P.3d 179 (Utah 2021)	15
State v. Paule, 554 P.3d 844 (Utah 2024)	14
State v. Ray, 469 P.3d 87 (Utah 2020)	13
State v. Zimpfer, 558 P.3d 111 (UT App. 2024)	15
Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	18
<i>Utah v. Lovell</i> , 2024 UT 25	, 20
